EXHIBIT B: PARTIES TO BE POOLED & LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NAME & LAST KNOWN

EFFORTS TO LOCATE/CURRENT STATUS ADDRESS

Dorothy LaVerne Kenyon 161 Jennings Place Gallatin, TN 37075

Searched INTERNET phone books. Talked to family members. Numerous phone calls to "Kenyon" names in TN & AR. Attempted to locate her father, Joseph W. Turrelle and other family members. Presently unable to locate correct address.

The Heirs of

George P. Larremore, Jr. General Delivery Carlsbad, NM 88220

Searched INTERNET phone books. Reviewed obituary records at NMSU for Carlsbad area in January 1986. Conducted family interviews. Presently unable to locate correct address.

a widow

1014 S. Carolina Amarillo, TX 79102

Elizabeth Ann Clayton Larremore, Searched INTERNET phone books. Reviewed Potter County probate records. Conducted family interviews. Presently unable to locate correct address.

Rebecca Wilkinson

General Delivery

Melton Freewater, OR 97862

Searched INTERNET phone books.

Conducted family interviews. Attempted to contact by letter.

Presently unable to locate correct address.

Lee Thomas Goodman General Delivery Coolidge, AZ 85228

Searched INTERNET phone books.

Conducted family interviews. Attempted to contact by letter.

Presently unable to locate correct address.

Barbara Wilkinson P. O. Box 874 Pinedale, WY 82941 Mrs. Wilkinson has verbally agreed to execute a lease. Presently she has not executed a lease or signed the AFE.

Myrtle Maltby Cook No address listed

Several family interviews indicated she was

in Orange County, CA in 1971-72, but she has had no contact with her

family since then. Searched INTERNET phone and tax records

Presently, whereabouts unknown.

The Children of George P.

Larremore, Jr.

Addresses Unknown

Interest that could have been inherited after the death of George P. Larremore, Jr. assuming there were children. Checked probate records

in New Mexico.

Thelma Catherine Hutson

Address Unknown

Searched INTERNET phone books, letters, conducted family interview

Checked tax records in Potter and Lubbock Counties

Gregory Clayton Larremore

Address Unknown

Searched INTERNET phone books, letters, conducted family interview

Checked tax records in Potter and Lubbock Counties

KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

TELEPHONE (505) 982-4285

TELEFAX (505) 982-2047

EL PATIO BUILDING

117 NORTH GUADALUPE POST OFFICE BOX 2265

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2265

*NEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF NATURAL RESOURCES-OIL AND GAS LAW JASON KELLAHIN (RETIRED 1991)

W THOMAS KELLAHIN

April 6, 2000

TO: NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

> Application of OXY USA, Inc. Re: for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico

On behalf of OXY USA, Inc., please find enclosed our application for an compulsory pooling for its Esperanza Federal Well No. 1 which has been set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket now scheduled for 8:15 AM May 4, 2000. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located at 2040 South Pacheco. Santa Fe, New Mexico.

As an interest owner who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 4:00 PM on Friday, April 28, 2000, with a copy delivered to the undersigned.

Themas Kellahin

cc: BY CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Dorothy LaVerne Kenyon 161 Jennings Place Gallatin, TN 37075

The Heirs of George P. Larremore, Jr. General Delivery Carlsbad, NM 88220

Rebecca Wilkinson General Delivery Melton Freewater, OR 97862

Lee Thomas Goodman General Delivery Coolidge, AZ 85228

Barbara Wilkinson P. O. Box 874 Pinedale, WY 82941

Elizabeth Ann Larremore 1014 S. Carolina Amarillo, TX 79102

Jan Macey P. O. Box 824 Westciffe, CO 81252

Vernon Macey 480 S. Second Street Lander, WY 82520

Ruth Fairweather 3000 Crystal Lake Drive Action, TX 76049

Alanna Macay P. O. Box 124 Lander, WY 82520

A. Received by (Please Print dearly) B. Pape of Deliver C. Signature X. E. C. A. Addresse. B. Is delivery address different from item ? Wes	3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes ☐ The Control of the C	Domestic Return Receipt 102595.99-M-1789	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) C. Signature C. Signature A. M. 1712. A. M. 1712. Addresse	If YES, enter delivery address below:	3. Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandis Insured Mail C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes	eceipt 102
' Esperanza II 28, 2000 '00 erse 1. Article Addressed to: clin IVIacey) Box 824 estcliffe, CO 81252		2 2 1 3 5 6 7 5 0 5 Promoserice label) PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Re	OXY Esperanza April 28, 2000 4/6/00	1. Article Addressed to: Alanna IVIacay PO Box 124 Lander WY 82520	() () () () () () () () () ()	2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 2. 2.7.3. \(\subseteq \text{LG} \) \(\supseteq \subseteq \) \(\supseteq \supseteq \text{LG} \) \(\supseteq \text{LG} \) \(\supseteq \supseteq \text{LG} \) \(\supseteq \text{LG} \) \(\supseteq \supseteq \text{LG} \) \(\supseteq
Frint Clearly) B. Dale of Delivery B. Dale of Delivery CLACLE CONTROL OF Addressee Ifferent from item 1?	Mail Receipt for Merchandise U.U.U. (Rextra Fee)	000	£ 20 € 21 € 21 € 21 € 21 € 21 € 21 € 21 €	9.1	3. Service Type VCertified Mail	urn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
OXY Esperanza April 28, 2000 4/6/00 or on the home a processed to: FAIRODO* 760492021 1300 11 04/11/00 if YES, enter delivery address or when ADDRESS if YES, enter delivery between the process of th	2038 S HAYDEN ST AMARILLO TX 79109-2264 Hullihulllindhill	Article Number (Copy from service label) 2 A 1 3 5 6 1 4 3 S Form 3811 , July 1999 Domestic Re	Sanner computer THIS SECTION Y Esperanza ril 28, 2000 J/00	Vernon Macey 180 S. Second Street ander, WY 82520		Article Number (Copy from service label) 2 2/3 50c 149 PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

506 141 بر بد

213 506 143

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

US Postal Service

Rebecca Wilkinson **General Delivery** No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

GROBIA VVIIKINSON

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) Dorothy LaVerne Kenyon

161 Jennings Place

Gallatin, TN 37075

Receipt for Certified Mail

US Postal Service

No Insurance Coverage Provided

Receipt for Certified Mail

Melton Freewater, OR 97862

Pinedale, WY 82941

PO Box 874

Postaĝe	S
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Hetum Receipt Showing to	ia i
April 28, 2000	0
4/6/00	

Return Receipt Showing to OXY Esperanza

966

Restricted Delivery Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Certified Fee

April 28, 2000

4/6/00

Mhom & Date Delivered UXY Esperanza April 28, 2000 Restricted Delivery Fee Special Delivery Fee Certified Fee 4/6/00

905 144

273

Sd

506 142 0 1 3

Receipt for Certified Mai **US Postal Service**

Do not use for International Mail (Seo reverse) The Heirs of George P. No Insurance Coverage Provided. Larremore Jr.

No Insurance Coverage Provided. Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

Receipt for Certified Mail

US Postal Service

	1		
Certified Fee	Special Delivery Fee	Restricted Delivery Fee	99 Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered OXY Esperanza
		9	661

213 506 146

Elizabeth Ann Larremore Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Amarillo, TX 79102 1014 S. Carolina **US Postal Service**

}					•		
ofmion .	Certified Fee	Special Delivery Fee	Restricted Delivery Fee	Return Receipt Showing to	OXY Esperanza	April 28, 2000	4/6/00

April 28, 2000

4/6/00

Sd

Coolidge, AZ 85228 GeneralDelivery

Lee Thomas Goodman

Sent to

Carlsbad, NM 88220 General Delivery

> Return Receipt Showing to House & Date Delivered Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Showing to Whom. April 28, 2000 Restricted Delivery Fee Special Delivery Fee 4/6/00

_(Jo